
 

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF KNOWLEDGE TECHNOLOGIES 

(Act 18 of 2008) 

Mudhol Road, Basar, Nirmal District 

 

E-mail: director.bas@rgukt.ac.in                                                Visit us at: www.rgukt.ac.in 

 

Ref No: RGUKT/Proc/ELE/33 KV & 11 KV/Spares & Service/2017/   Dt: 28.06.2017 
 

Notification for inviting quotations 

RGUKT invites sealed quotations from interested parties for supply of Spares and 

providing Repair/Service of 33 KV & 11 KV Breakers at Sub Station - II for Basar campus, 

RGUKT.  

The details are as follows…  

TABLE-1 

33KV HT YARD & 11KV VCB Spares and Services 

S.No ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UOM 

1 33 KV Lightning Arrestors 3 Nos 

2 33KV Outdoor VCB Motor  1 No 

3 Heavy Duty AB Switches  3 Nos 

4 33KV Outdoor VCB Step up Internal Transformer  1 No 

5 11KV Fixed contact Shroud Copper – R Phase 3 Nos 

6 11KV Fixed contact Shroud Copper – Y Phase 3 Nos 

7 11KV Fixed contact Shroud Copper – B Phase 3 Nos 

8 11KV Fixed contact Shroud Copper – Bottom 9 Nos 

9 3KVA Online UPS With 6Hrs Back up  1 No 

10 Insulators for 11KV Vacuum Circuit Breaker Panel 8 Nos 

11 Supply of 230V, 200W Space Heaters 12 Nos 

12 
Charges for Servicing of 11KV, 630A Kirloskar  

Vacuum Circuit Breakers  
1 LS 

13 
Charges for Servicing of 11KV, 630A Megawin 

VCB's (RMU) 
3 Nos 

 

 

 



 

 

TABLE-2 

33KV VCB Spares and Services  

1 

Supply of Indoor Epoxy Resin Cast Single Phase PT 

Ration 33KV/V3/110/V3 Burden & Class 100VA/0.5, 

Frequency 50Hz Voltage Factor 1.2 Cont&1.9 for 8Hrs   

3 Nos 

2 

Supply of Indoor Epoxy Resin Cast wound Primary 

CT's Ratio 100/5-5A, Burden & Class Core 

1:15VA/0.5 Core 2:15VA/5P10, Frequency 50Hz STC 

25KA/1 Sec.  

3 Nos 

3 Mechanical Trip Coil for 33KV VCB 1 No 

4 33 Kv, VCB Finger contacts ( Flower type ) 3 Nos 

5 Insulators for 33KV Vacuum Circuit Breaker Panel 15 Nos 

6 
Charges for Servicing of 33KV, 630A Kirloskar  

Vacuum Circuit Breaker 
1 LS 

7 
Installation Charges for fixing , testing and 

commissioning of CT's and PT's 
1 LS 

8 33 Kv Fixed shutter ( FRP ) 1 Nos 

9 33 Kv VCB Fixed Contact  6 Nos 

10 
Push type 11/12 KV -50A High Voltage HRC Fuse 

Link - Megawin Make 
6 Nos 

11 
Nut and Bolt type 11/12 KV -50A High Voltage 

HRC Fuse Link - Megawin Make 
6 Nos 

 

Interested parties can send their sealed quotations along with Demand Draft for an 

amount of Rs. 2000/- (Rupees Two Thousand Only) (Non Refundable) payable to 

DIRECTOR, RGUKT, BASARA from any Nationalized Bank towards tender processing 

fee. Your quotation along with DD should be kept in a sealed master envelope super 

scribed as “Quotation for supply of Spares and providing Repair/Service of 33 KV & 

11 KV Breakers at Sub Station - II, Basar campus”. The sealed quotations should 

reach the Procurement Section, RGUKT, Basar, Nirmal District before 5 P.M. on 

08.07.2017. 

 



 

The sealed quotations should reach the below office address by speed post or register 

post or by hand. 

 
The Procurement Section  
Rajiv Gandhi University of Knowledge Technologies  
IIIT, Basar campus,  
Post: Basar, Bhainsa Road, 
Dist: Nirmal,  
Telangana. PIN: 504107 
Ph: 8886855562 

 
 

                  Sd/- 

                   Director  


